-|Transparent Guide|-
DRW200025AC
Cylindrical Inductive
General / Spatter-Resistant
Proximity Sensors
PR / PRA Series (DC 3-wire)
CATALOG
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction

•	 IP67 Protection structure (IEC standards)
•	 Durable and reliable alternative to micro switches and limit switches
Ordering Information
This is only for reference.
For selecting the specific model, follow the Autonics web site.
PR ❶ ❷ ❸ ❹ - ❺ D ❻ - ❼
❶ Characteristic
No mark: General type
A: Spatter-resistant type
❺ Sensing distance
Number: Sensing distance (unit: mm)
❷ Connection
No mark: Cable type
W: Cable connector type
CM: Connector type
❻ Control output
N: NPN Normally open
N2: NPN Normally closed
P: PNP Normally open
P2: PNP Normally closed
❸ Body length
No mark: Normal
S: Short
L: Long
❼ Cable
No mark: Standard type
V: Oil resistant cable type
❹ DIA. of sensing side
Number: DIA. of sensing side (unit: mm)
-|Transparent Guide|-
18, Bansong-ro 513Beon-gil, Haeundae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea, 48002
www.autonics.com  |  +82-2-2048-1577  |  sales@autonics.com
Sold Separately
•	 Connector cable,
connector connection cable
•	 Transmission coupler
•	 Spatter protection cover
•	 Fixed bracket
Specifications
Installation Flush type
General PR□08-1.5D▭ PR□12-2D▭ PR□18-5D▭ PR□30-10D▭
Spatter-
resistant - PRA□12-2D▭ PRA□18-5D▭ PRA□30-10D▭
DIA. of sensing
side Ø 8 mm Ø 12 mm Ø 18 mm Ø 30 mm
Sensing
distance 1.5 mm 2 mm 5 mm 10 mm
Setting
distance 0 to 1.05 mm 0 to 1.4 mm 0 to 3.5 mm 0 to 7 mm
Hysteresis ≤ 10 % of sensing distance (DIA. of sensing side Ø 8 mm connector type: ≤ 15 %)
Standard
sensing target:
iron
8 × 8 × 1 mm 12 × 12 × 1 mm 18 × 18 × 1 mm 30 × 30 × 1 mm
Response
frequency 01) 1.5 kHz 1.5 kHz 500 Hz 400 Hz
Affection by
temperature
≤ ± 10 % for sensing distance at ambient temperature 20 ℃
(DIA. of sensing side Ø 8 mm: ≤ ± 20 %)
Indicator Operation indicator (red)
Approval ᜢ ᜫ ᜢ ᜫ ᜢ ᜫ ᜢ ᜫ
Installation Non-flush type
General PR□08-2D▭ PR□12-4D▭ PR□18-8D▭ PR□30-15D▭
DIA. of sensing
side Ø 8 mm Ø 12 mm Ø 18 mm Ø 30 mm
Sensing